HiQ Solar TrueString 480V Inverter
TS480-8k Specifications
Features
• Rugged 3-phase 480V plug & play system
• Small and light (hand holdable, 24 lb.)
• Non-isolated inverter for use with ungrounded DC systems
• Peak 98.6% efficiency, CEC efficiency of  98%
• 200-850V MPP voltage range for 600V and 1,000V systems

Page 4	 HiQ	Solar	TrueString	480V	nverter	Specifications,	TSTS-01-US
TS480-8k Specifications
Ordering Guide
Item Part Number Description
TrueString
System
TS480-8k TrueString 480V Inverter, 8kW, 3-phase.		Inverter	with	MC4-
compatible	connectors.	MPPT	per	string,	monitoring	per	string.
Includes	10	year	limited	warranty.	Does not include Gateway. Does not
include AC cable, must be ordered separately.
TS480-8k-AUX TrueString 480V TrueString Inverter, 8kW, 480V 3-phase, with Aux
Connector. Inverter	with	MC4-compatible	connectors	(1ea).	MPPT
per	string,	monitoring	per	string,	RS485	communication	and	Aux
connector.	Includes	10	year	limited	warranty.	Does not include Gateway.
Does not include AC cable, must be ordered separately.
TS480-8k-W25 Option - TrueString System Warranty Extension to 25 years for
1 TrueString 480V.	Must	be	ordered	at	time	of	system	purchase.
Includes	system	Gateway(s).
TrueString
AC	Cables
CBL-480A-05 TrueString 480V AC Cable, 5ft.	Includes	TrueString	480V	AC	mating
connector,	other	end	unterminated.
CBL-480A-15 TrueString 480V AC Cable, 15ft.	Includes	TrueString	480V	AC	mating
connector,	other	end	unterminated.
CBL-480A-30 TrueString 480V AC Cable, 30ft.	Includes	TrueString	480V	AC	mating
connector,	other	end	unterminated.
CBL-480A-50 TrueString 480V AC Cable, 50ft.	Includes	TrueString	480V	AC	mating
connector,	other	end	unterminated.
© HiQ Solar Inc. 28th-Jul-2016, TSTS-01-US
Data subject to change without notice
2030 Duane Avenue, Santa Clara, CA 95054